RESOLUTION NO. 993 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS FROM THE RAILROAD CONTINGENCY FOR THE ACQUISITION OF THE CROOKED RIVER DINNER TRAIN.

WHEREAS, at the December 14, 2004 Prineville City Council meeting the Council voted to authorize the acquisition of the Crooked River Dinner Train for \$325,000, and

WHEREAS, as a result of the agreement signed between the City and the Crooked River Railroad Company, the Council agreed to provide an initial outlay of \$200,000 for this purchase, the funds to be provided from the Railroad Fund,

NOW THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE PRINEVILLE CITY COUNCIL,

The City will transfer \$200,000 from the "Contingency" of the Railroad fund into a new line item "Crooked River Dinner Train" for the purchase of the Crooked River Dinner Train.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS / # DAY OF JANUARY, 2005.

Mike Wendel, Mayor

Attest:

MN UN

Robb W. Corbett, City Manager